5900 Shepherd Mountain Cove  •  Austin, TX 78730
Phone: 512 / 794-0081 •  Fax: 512 / 794-0087  •  Toll Free: 800 / 950-8365
e-mail: sales@venkel.com  •  www.venkel.com
0.01 0.1 1 10 100
Frequency  (MHz)
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
Im
pe
da
nc
e/
ES
R
(o
hm
)
Impedance
ESR
Electrical Characteristics Data
Venkel P/N:	 C1210X5R160-226KNE
Part Description:	 1210, X5R, 16V, 22µF, ±10%
Test Specifications:
Test Frequency 120Hz ± 24Hz
Test Voltage 0.5Vrms ± 0.1Vrms
Test Equipment
Agilent 4294A, 4284A,
and 4287A with 16034G
& 16197A test fixtures
1.  Impedance /ESR vs. Frequency 2.  Capacitance vs. DC Voltage
-100
-80
-60
-40
-20
0
20
0 5 10 15 20
Voltage  (VDC)
Ca
pa
ci
ta
nc
e
Ch
an
ge
 (%
)
3.  Capacitance vs. AC Voltage 4.  Capacitance vs. Temperature
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
0.0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5
Voltage  (Vrms)
C
ap
ac
ita
nc
e
C
ha
ng
e
(%
)
-75 -50 -25 0 25 50 75 100 125 150
Temperature (deg. C)
Ca
pa
ci
ta
nc
e
Ch
an
ge
 (%
)
-100
-80
-60
-40
-20
0
20
40